## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No. E1-10545/2022/KEPA

Kerala Police Academy, Thrissur ☑dirkepa.pol@kerala.gov.in ☑04872328770 Dated. 06-07-2022

## **Tender Notice**

Sealed competitive tenders are invited from the eligible vendors for the supply of "Rubber mat required to cover the concrete surface of the place where Boxing Ring is to be set up at Kerala Police Academy, Thrissur"

1	Tender Number	1/2022-23/KEPA	
2	Due date and time for receipt of quotations	26/07/2022 2.30 PM KEPA	
3	Date and time for opening of quotations	26/07/2022 3.30 PM KEPA	
4	Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance	31/08/2022	
5	Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be addressed	Director,Kerala Police Academy,R.V. Puram, Thrissur.	
6	Item: Construction of Boxing Ring at KEPA - Rubber mat required to cover the concrete surface of the place where Boxing Ring is to be set up at Kerala Police Academy, Thrissur"- Supply and installation.		

Slno	Properties	Test Method	Unit	Specification
1	Base Polymer			NR/SBR
2	Hardness	ASTM D2240	Shore A	65(+/-10)
3	Tensile strength	IS 3400-Part 1-2012	Мра	3(+/-1)
4	Elongation	IS 3400-Part1-2012	%	169(+/-20)
5	DIN Abrasion loss	IS 3400-Part 3- 2003 Method A	Cubic Millimeter	400(+/-50)

The envelope containing the Tender should bear superscription "Tenders for the supply of "Rubber mat required to cover the concrete surface of the place where Boxing Ring is to be set up at Kerala Police Academy, Thrissur" and should be addressed to Director, Kerala Police Academy, Ramavarmapuram, Thrissur. Last date for the receipt of tenders will be at 2.30 PM on 26/07/2022. Late tenders will not be accepted.

The tenders will be opened at 3.30 PM on 26/07/2022 in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. This will be followed by a technical evaluation of the samples, as well as by a financial evaluation of the technically qualified tenders by committees to be decided by the Director, Kerala Police Academy. All tenderers will have the opportunity of being present on all the three occasions.

1. Intending tenderers should quote the rate inclusive of all taxes. Tenderer should supply the required items as and when demanded by supply order from this office. In case the selected tenderer fails to provide the item, including of the specified quality, within the stipulated time frame,





including grace period (if any), the tenderer will be blacklisted from participating in any tender for the next three years.

- 2. No representation for the enhancement of the price once accepted will be considered.
- 3. Any attempt on the part of tenderers or their agents to influence the officers concerned in their favour by personal canvassing will disqualify the tenderers.
- 4. Grade/Quality of Items may be clearly noted in the tender.
- 5. Special conditions if any, attended with the tenders of the tenderer will not be applicable to the contract.
- 6. If any license or permit is required, tenderer must specify in their tender and also state the authority to which application is to be made.
- 7. Withdrawal from the tender after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement within a period of 15 days from the date of acceptance of order will entail cancellation of the order forfeiting the EMD and supply being entrusted to another firm. Intending tenderers may download tender form, from the website www. keralapolice.gov.in on which tenders should be submitted. Cost of tender form ie. Rs.800/- + GST 12% (Rs.96/-) = Rs.896/- should be remitted in any Govt. treasury and the receipt should be attached along with Tender. The tender forms are not transferable. A bond in stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- should be enclosed with the Tenders agreeing to follow all the terms and conditions stipulated by the Kerala Police Academy, Thirssur in the Tender document with regard to supply of rubber mat.

Director, Kerala Police Academy, Thrissur reserves the right to reject all or any of the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever and the decision of the Director, Kerala Police Academy in regard to the acceptance or rejection of the Tender shall be final. In case the last date fixed for the receipt of the Tenders happened to be a holiday, the Tenders will be opened on the next working day at 03.30 PM by the Director, Kerala Police Academy or his nominee to finalize the same without any further intimation. Tender form without EMD and agreement will be rejected.

1	Cost of Tender Form (Original)	800+12% GST =Rs.896/-
2	EMD	Rs.4248/-

K P Philip IPS Inspector General of Police For Director

To

: Computer lab, KEPA for publishing in KEPA Website

Copy To

: 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for information 2. The Superintendent, Government Press, Thiruvananthapuram for publishing in Kerala Gazette. 3. Public Relations Officer, Thiruvananthapuram District for publishing in leading daily newspapers. 4. All DPCs Kerala All officers KEPA for publishing in Academy Website 6. Cashier, KEPA for information 7.Notice Board, KEPA



